

**Policy Revisions included in the October 2018 Edition of the  
CCSP and SOURCE Policy Manuals**

<b>Revision Date</b>	<b>Section</b>	<b>Description of Revision</b>	<b>Revision Type</b>	<b>Citation</b>
10/1/2018	Section 606.13 of the CCSP General Services Manual	This section has been revised to remove all references to private pay clients.	Policy Clarification	DCH Policy
10/1/2018	Appendix K of the CCSP General Services Manual	The Effective Dates section of the instructions for this form have been revised to remind providers that the provider's care plan for each member must be rewritten yearly and must be reviewed and revised as needed at each supervisory visit.	Policy Clarification	DCH Policy
10/1/2018	Appendix S of the CCSP General Services Manual	The ADH and ALS rates have been updated effective 7/1/2018. Providers should begin billing these rates for dates of service of 9/1/2018 and after. Georgia Medicaid will run a mass adjustment for all paid ADH and ALS claims for July and August 2018, plus all ADH and ALS claims that were denied in August 2018 due to total \$ having been exhausted on the PA, to make sure ADH and ALS providers get the benefit of the increase for claims billed for those months before the new rates were officially released. ADH and ALS providers can adjust their claims for July and August 2018 if they don't want to wait for the mass adjustment.	Rate Change	Legislative Mandate

<b>Revision Date</b>	<b>Section</b>	<b>Description of Revision</b>	<b>Revision Type</b>	<b>Citation</b>
<b>10/1/2018</b>	<b>Appendix H of the CCSP and SOURCE Adult Day Health Services Manual</b>	<b>This form can also be used at a supervisory visit conducted by the LPN and reviewed and signed by the RN. If the provider has an equivalent form that has ALL the information collected on this form, including the blood sugar check, it may be used instead.</b>	<b>Policy Clarification</b>	<b>DCH Policy</b>